ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

(Before the Hon'ble Information Commissioner Mr Dani Gamboo)

Dated Itanagar 08.08.2024

## AN APPEAL UNDER SECTION 19 (3) OF RTI ACT, 2005.

## APIC-No.357/2022(Appeal)

सूचना का अधिकार RIGHT TO INFORMATION

Appellant

Shri Ram Kasang C/o Tamchi Mary Political Branch Civil Secretariat Itanagar P/Pare DistrictAP. Pin: 791111. (M) 6909658442

Versus

Respondent

The PIO cum DFO Shergaon (Rupa) O/o the Divisional Forest Officer Shergaon Forest Division Rupa West Kameng District Govt. of AP. Pin: 790003.

## HEARING NOTICE

The above mentioned Appeal has been listed for 10<sup>th</sup> hearings before the Information Commissioner, Mr. Dani Gamboo on Thursday **05<sup>th</sup> September'2024** at 02:00 PM.

THEREFORE, the PIO is directed to appear in person on the above mentioned date and time with all the documents/files upon which you intend to rely in support of your claims/defense or online. To avail online hearing download "**WEBEX MEETING APP**" from Google play store. For further technical assistance may contact Shri Himanshu Verma, Computer Programmer (Mobile no. 8319014957). If for a compelling reasons the PIO is unable to present during the hearing, he/she has

to give reason for the same in writing and shall authorize an Officer, fully acquainted with the facts of the case.

NOW THEREFORE, both the parties should personally attend the hearing. If for a compelling reasons he/she is unable to be present, he/she has to give reason in writing for the same and may represented him/her by APIO or through authorized representative who is conversant with the case.

Take notice that in default of your appearance on the date and time mentioned above the case shall be heard and decided in your absence.

Sd/-(Dani Gamboo) State Information Commissioner APIC Itanagar

Memo No.APIC-357/2022/ // 4 Copy to: 

- 1. The DFO cum PIO Shergaon (Rupa) O/o the Divisional Forest Officer Shergaon Forest Division Rupa West Kameng District Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Pin: 790003.
- Shri Ram Kasang C/o Tamchi Mary Political Branch Civil Secretariat Itanagar P/Pare District Arunachal Pradesh. Pin: 791111. (M) 6909658442.
- 3. Computer Programmer, APIC Itanagar with request to upload in APIC website and mail it to all concern in their official email id.
  - 4. Office copy.

Registrar / Dy.Registrar APIC, <u>Itanagar</u>

Deputy Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar

Page | 2